
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
COMMANDER DESTROYER SQUADRON SEVEN 

UNIT 25067 
FW AP 986014710 

5750 
Ser N00/039 
12 Apr 00 

FIRST ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of 
10 Apr 00 

From: Commander, Destroyer Squadron SEVEN 
To : Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet 
Via: Commander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet 

Subj : USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999 

1. Forwarded, contents noted. 



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
COMMANDER NAVAL SURFACE FORCE 

UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET 
2941 RENDOVA ROAD 

SAM DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 921555490 

SECOND ENDORSEMENT o n  USS MILIUS (DDG 6 9 )  l t r  5750 S e r  00 o f  
1 0  Apr  00 

From: Commander, N a v a l  S u r f a c e  F o r c e ,  U.S. P a c i f i c  F l e e t  
To : D i r e c t o r  o f  N a v a l  H i s t o r y  (OF-09BH) 

S u b j :  USS MILIUS (DDG 6 9 )  COMMAND HISTORY 1 9 9 9  

1. F o r w a r d e d ,  c o n t e n t s  n o t e d .  

M .  S .  BROWN 
By d i r e c t i o n  

Copy t o :  
CINCPACFLT 
COMDESRON 7 
USS MILIUS (DDG 6 9 )  



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
USS MlLlUS (DDG 69) 
FPO AP 988721286 

From: Commanding Officer, USS MILIUS (DDG 69) 
To : Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet 
Via: (1) Commander, Destroyer Squadron 7 

(2) Commander, Naval Surface Pacific Fleet 

Subjr USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999 

Ref: (a) CINCPACFLT Inst. 5750.3G 

1. As per reference (a), the following information is submitted: 

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS 

JANUARY 

FEBRUARY 

S1:NGLE SHIP ANTI SUBMARINE WARFARE 
SHIPS REPAIR AVAILABILITY 
COMMAND PHYSICAL READINESS TEST 
SIMA C-AVAIL WDC 
SHIPHANDLING SIMULATOR 

11-22 JAN 
13 JAN - 17 MAR 
14 JAN 
15 JAN 
19-20 JAN 

CORROSION CONTROL AVAIL 
SISCP,L VISIT 
SEIPHANDLING SIMULATOR 

1-18 FEB 
16-28 
24-26 FEB 

PLOT I11 
E4 EXAM 
E5 EXAM 
E6 EXAM 
AVIATION VERIFICATION PRE-LOOK (AAV PRE-LOOK) 
FASTCRUISE 
SEA TRIALS SOCAL 
SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINER 
SCQ-89 IMR 
SHIPHANDLING SIMULATOR 
AAV 
FCA KINDERGARTEN TOUR 
MAGAZINE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION 

1-5 MAR 
02 MAR 
04 MAR 
09 MAR 
09 MAR 
15 MAR 
16 MAR 
22-26 MAR 
22-26 MAR 
24-26 MAR 
25 MAR 
26 MAR 
29 MAR 



Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999 

APRIL 

MAY 

EXPEDITIONARY WARFARE TRAINING GROUP PAC VISIT 
ACV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM SBSIT I 
HARPOON LOCAL TRAINING TEAM 
INTERMEDIATE MAINTENANCE AVAILABILITY 
SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINER 
SQQ-89 INTERMEDIATE MAINTENANCE REVIEW 
NAVAL SURFACE FIRE SUPPORT 
AVIATION READINESS EVALUATION 
TOMAHAWK LOCAL TRAINING TEAM 
DOCKSIDE UNREP SIMULATOR 

01 APR 
01-04 APR 
05-09 APR 
10-25 APR 
12 APR 
12-16 APR 
12-16 APR 
14 APR 
19-23 APR 
26-27 APR 

JUNE 

CMTQ DUAL ASSIST 
UNDERWAY ENROUTE SANTA BARBARA 
PORT VISIT SANTA BARBARA (HARBOR FESTIVAL) 
UNDERWAY SEAL BEACH 
ONLOAD SEAL BEACH 

JOINT TASK FORCE EXERCISE OPPOSING FORCES 
UPKEEP SAN DIEGO 
CRUISE MISSILE TACTICAL QUALIFICATION DUAL QUAL 

03-07 MAY 
06 MAY 
07-09 MAY 
10 MAY 
11-12 MAY 
13-20 MAY 
20MAY-07 JUN 
24-28 MAY 

JULY 

SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINING 
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM COMBAT SYSTEMS 
TESTING 
ADVTOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM ASSIST 
ADVTOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM BATTLE GROUP EX 
COMNAVSURFPAC BALL 
XEE?TICS ASSESSMENT TRAINING REVIEW 
COMBAT INFORMATION CENTER TEAM TRAINING 

I17JUL - OlAUG 
READINESS TEST I23 JUL 

01-03 JUN 
07-11 JUN 

07-11 JUN 
14-18 JUN 
25 JUN 
28 JUN-02 JUL 
28 JUN - 02JUL 

AUGUST 

SEPTEMBER 

ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM BATTLE GROUP EX 
SCENARIO 
CORTRAMID 

02-06 AUG 

03-05 AUG 

SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY I SOCAL 
SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY I SOCAL 
SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY I E-QUAL 

TAILORED SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY 11 

30AUG-03SEP 
07-10 SEP 
13-14 SEP 
27-01 OCT 



Sub]: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999 

OCTOBER 

NOVEMBER 

TAILORED SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY IT SOUTHERN CAL 
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM SEMS TEST 
(IJSWC-DD) 

XjTI SUBMARINE WARFARE TACTICAL DISPLAY SUBSYSTEM 
TRAINING 

ADVTOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM BATTLE GROUP 
EXERCISE SCENARIO 
TACTICAL DISPLAY SUBSYSTEM SENSOR AND TEAM TRAINING 
BRIEF STOP FOR AMMO NORTH ISLAND 
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM OPERATIONAL TEST 
LAUNCH 213 
PRIMARY OPERATIONAL TEST LAUNCH DAY 
BRIEF STOP FOR AMMO NORTH ISLAND 
CHANGE OF COMMAND, CDR T. S. ROWDEN RELIEVES 
CDR J. P. MCMANAMON 

04-08 OCT 
07-08 OCT 

04-08 OCT 

11-15 OCT 

11-15 OCT 
18 OCT 
18-22 OCT 

19 OCT 
22 OCT 
29 OCT 

DECEMBER 

LOGISNTICS MANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT 
FINAL EVALUATION PERIOD 
ENROUTE MAZATLAN MEXICO 
PORT VISIT MAZATLAN MEXICO 
FORCE, AIR DEFENSE WARFARE COORDINATOR LOCAL TRAINING 
T E:AM 
SIMA AVAILABILITY 

01-05 NOV 
08-11 NOV 
08-11 NOV 
12-14 NOV 
15-19 NOV 

22 NOV -03 DEC 

GuEGr- i ection 

C3F SERVAL (NAVAL SURFACE FIRE SUPPORT SPOTTER SVCS) 
C3F SERVAL (DECK LANDING QUALIFICATIONS) 
MISSILE SHOT 
VISIT SHIP (OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY MIDSHIPMEN) 
1ST HOLIDAY LEAVE PERIOD 
ADNS INSTALL 

=DOLIDAY LEAVE PERIOD 

07 DEC 
08 DEC 
14-16 DEC 
16 DEC 
16-29 DEC 
20 DEC - 
21 JAN 00 
30 DEC - 
11 JAN 00 


