

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY** COMMANDER DESTROYER SQUADRON SEVEN UNIT 25067

FPO AP 96601-4710

5750 Ser N00/039 12 Apr 00

FIRST ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of 10 Apr 00

From: Commander, Destroyer Squadron SEVEN

Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet To:

Via: Commander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999

1. Forwarded, contents noted.

4



#### **DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY**

COMMANDER NAVAL SURFACE FORCE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET 2841 RENDOVA ROAD SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92155-5490

> 5750 Ser N01P/00860 10 MAY 2000

SECOND ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of 10 Apr 00

From:

Commander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet

To:

Director of Naval History (OP-09BH)

Subj:

USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999

1. Forwarded, contents noted.

M. S. BROWN

Mutthew Moon

By direction

Copy to:
CINCPACFLT
COMDESRON 7



#### **DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY** USS MILIUS (DDG 69) FPO AP 96672-1286

Reus 5/24/60 5750 00 W/Gdik

From: To:

Commanding Officer, USS MILIUS (DDG 69) Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Via:

(1) Commander, Destroyer Squadron 7

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999

(2) Commander, Naval Surface Pacific Fleet

Ref:

(a) CINCPACFLT Inst. 5750.3G

1. As per reference (a), the following information is submitted:

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS

JANUARY

SINGLE SHIP ANTI SUBMARINE WARFARE	11-22 JAN
SHIPS REPAIR AVAILABILITY	13 JAN - 17 MAR
COMMAND PHYSICAL READINESS TEST	14 JAN
SIMA C-AVAIL WDC	15 JAN
SHIPHANDLING SIMULATOR	19-20 JAN

#### FEBRUARY

CORROSION CONTROL AVAIL	1-18 FEB
SISCAL VISIT	16-28
SHIPHANDLING SIMULATOR	24-26 FEB

#### MARCH

PLOT III	1-5 MAR
E4 EXAM	02 MAR
E5 EXAM	04 MAR
E6 EXAM	09 MAR
AVIATION VERIFICATION PRE-LOOK (AAV PRE-LOOK)	09 MAR
FAST CRUISE	15 MAR
SEA TRIALS SOCAL	16 MAR
SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINER	22-26 MAR
SQQ-89 IMR	22-26 MAR
SHIPHANDLING SIMULATOR	24-26 MAR
AAV	25 MAR
FCA KINDERGARTEN TOUR	26 MAR
MAGAZINE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION	29 MAR

# Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999

## APRIL

EXPEDITIONARY WARFARE TRAINING GROUP PAC VISIT	01 APR
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM SBSIT I	01-04 APR
HARPOON LOCAL TRAINING TEAM	05-09 APR
INTERMEDIATE MAINTENANCE AVAILABILITY	10-25 APR
SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINER	12 APR
SQQ-89 INTERMEDIATE MAINTENANCE REVIEW	12-16 APR
NAVAL SURFACE FIRE SUPPORT	12-16 APR
AVIATION READINESS EVALUATION	14 APR
TOMAHAWK LOCAL TRAINING TEAM	19-23 APR
DOCKSIDE UNREP SIMULATOR	26-27 APR

#### MAY

CMTQ DUAL ASSIST	03-07 MAY
UNDERWAY ENROUTE SANTA BARBARA	06 MAY
PORT VISIT SANTA BARBARA (HARBOR FESTIVAL)	07-09 MAY
UNDERWAY SEAL BEACH	10 MAY
ONLOAD SEAL BEACH	11-12 MAY
JOINT TASK FORCE EXERCISE OPPOSING FORCES	13-20 MAY
UPKEEP SAN DIEGO	20MAY-07JUN
CRUISE MISSILE TACTICAL QUALIFICATION DUAL QUAL	24-28 MAY

## JUNE

SCENARIO BASED TEAM TRAINING	01-03 JUN
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM COMBAT SYSTEMS	07-11 JUN
	07 11 TUN
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM ASSIST	07-11 JUN
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM BATTLE GROUP EX	14-18 JUN
COMNAVSURFPAC BALL	25 JUN
LOGISTICS ASSESSMENT TRAINING REVIEW	28 JUN-02 JUL
COMBAT INFORMATION CENTER TEAM TRAINING	28 JUN - 02JUL

## JULY

FAMILY DAY CRUISE	09 JUL
CART II PLUS	12-16 JUL
UPKEEP SAN DIEGO	17JUL - 01AUG
COMMAND PHYSICAL READINESS TEST	23 JUL

## AUGUST

ADV	TOMAHAWK	WEAPONS	CONTROL	SYSTEM	BATTLE	GROUP	EX	02-06	AUG
SCE	NARIO								
COR	TRAMID							03-05	AUG

## SEPTEMBER

TAILORED SHIPS	TRAINING AVAILABILITY I SOCAL	30AUG-03SEP
TAILORED SHIPS	TRAINING AVAILABILITY I SOCAL	07-10 SEP
TAILORED SHIPS	TRAINING AVAILABILITY I E-QUAL	13-14 SEP
TAILORED SHIPS	TRAINING AVAILABILITY II	27-01 OCT

# Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1999

## OCTOBER

TAILORED SHIPS TRAINING AVAILABILITY II SOUTHERN CAL	04-08 OCT
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM SEMS TEST	07-08 OCT
(NSWC-DD)	
ANTI SUBMARINE WARFARE TACTICAL DISPLAY SUBSYSTEM	04-08 OCT
TRAINING	
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM BATTLE GROUP	11-15 OCT
EXERCISE SCENARIO	
TACTICAL DISPLAY SUBSYSTEM SENSOR AND TEAM TRAINING	11-15 OCT
BRIEF STOP FOR AMMO NORTH ISLAND	18 OCT
ADV TOMAHAWK WEAPONS CONTROL SYSTEM OPERATIONAL TEST	18-22 OCT
LAUNCH 213	
PRIMARY OPERATIONAL TEST LAUNCH DAY	19 OCT
BRIEF STOP FOR AMMO NORTH ISLAND	22 OCT
CHANGE OF COMMAND, CDR T. S. ROWDEN RELIEVES	29 OCT
CDR J. P. MCMANAMON	

#### NOVEMBER

LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT	01-05 NOV
FINAL EVALUATION PERIOD	08-11 NOV
ENROUTE MAZATLAN MEXICO	08-11 NOV
PORT VISIT MAZATLAN MEXICO	12-14 NOV
FORCE AIR DEFENSE WARFARE COORDINATOR LOCAL TRAINING	15-19 NOV
TEAM	<u></u>
SIMA AVAILABILITY	22 NOV -03 DEC

## DECEMBER

C3F SERVAL (NAVAL SURFACE FIRE SUPPORT SPOTTER SVCS)	07 DEC
C3F SERVAL (DECK LANDING QUALIFICATIONS)	08 DEC
MISSILE SHOT	14-16 DEC
VISIT SHIP (OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY MIDSHIPMEN)	16 DEC
1ST HOLIDAY LEAVE PERIOD	16-29 DEC
ADNS INSTALL	20 DEC -
	21 JAN 00
2ND HOLIDAY LEAVE PERIOD .	30 DEC -
	11 JAN 00

E G BUENVIA)E By direction